
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I certify that on November 24, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing to be filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah 
Division of Public Utilities to the following in Utah Docket No. 25-2666-01 as indicated 
below: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Corix Utah City Heating and Cooling LLC 
Errol South regulatory@corix.com 
Allan McGavin allan.mcgavin@corix.com 
Phillip J. Russell prussell@jdrslaw.com 
  
Enbridge Gas Utah  
Austin Summers austin.summers@dominionenergy.com 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com 
  
Office of Consumer Services  
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 
Alex Ware aware@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag bvastag@utah.gov 
Jennifer Dean jmdean@utah.gov 
Cameron Irmas cirmas@utah.gov 
Jennifer Ntiamoah jntiamoah@utah.gov 
Asami Kobayashi akobayashi@utah.gov 
  
Rocky Mountain Power  
Max Backlund max.backlund@pacificorp.com 
Katherine Smith katherine.smith@pacificorp.com 
  
Utah Attorney General’s Office  
Assistant Attorneys General  
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
  
  
  

 

/S/ 
Madison Galt, Paralegal 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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